

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 877 OF 2009

DIPIKA AGGARWAL @ DIPIKABEN MAHENSARIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT MAHENSARIA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondent to serve
another copy of the counter affidavit upon the learned counsel
for the petitioner within a week and file proof of service.

Office to list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar